

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2175/2007

PRABHU NATH MADHESHIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 18/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr A.P.Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Ramita Guha, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substituted service filed on 19.9.2009
is allowed, as prayed for.

Public notice be issued accordingly.

Registry has to explain to the undersigned in writing
within a week that why the matter has not been listed before
any Court after 13.2.2009 till date.

Office has to list the connected SLP(Crl.) no.
2160/2007 with this SLP, since both SLPs are arising out of
the same impugned order.

Item No.74

Additional notice be forwarded without additional
copies of pleadings at the reported address which is to be
served through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court with a

specific direction to affix the notice at the given address

if it could not be served in due course.

List again on 30.9.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj